EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FOR THE SHOREWOOD SCHOOL BOARD

Topic: Accepting donation by The Shorewood Foundation for the purchase and installation of a Tetherball set at Atwater School

Date: July 21, 2015

Prepared by: Kayla Russick, Atwater Principal

Recommended action:	_	Information only
		Presentation/discussion
		Discussion/action by committee
	X	Discussion/action by board of education
		Presentation/action next meeting

Recommendation(s): I recommend that the board accept the donation of a new Tetherball set for Atwater to place on the playground.

Purpose: To present to the board a proposal for approval of accepting of a donation from The Shorewood Foundation for the purchase and installation of a Tetherball set at Atwater Elementary School. Once the board approves this, Atwater can order the equipment and the Shorewood Foundation will send a check to the district to cover the cost.

Background: The Shorewood Foundation approved money for Atwater to receive an outdoor table tennis table top and tetherball for the grounds. The quote for the table tennis was submitted previously, included in this summary is the quote for the tetherball.

Attachment: Tetherball quote Tetherball Spec Sheet